

NIFS ID:CLPD20000002 Department: Police Dept.

Capital:

SERVICE: Support services re: Megans Law

Contract ID #:CQPD17000002

NIFS Entry Date: 21-JAN-20

Term: from 01-SEP-19 to 31-AUG-20

Amendment	
Time Extension: X	
Addl. Funds:X	***************************************
Blanket Resolution:	
RES#	

1) Mandated Program:	N
2) Comptroller Approval Form Attached:	Y
3) CSEA Agmt. § 32 Compliance Attached:	N
4) Vendor Ownership & Mgmt. Disclosure Attached:	Y
5) Insurance Required	Y

Vendor Info:	
Name: Crime Victims Center, Inc.	Vendor ID#:
Address: 100 Comac Street Ronkonkoma, NY 11779	Contact Person:
	Phone:

Department:		
Contact Name: Jaclyn Delle		
Address: 1 West St.	<u>دغ</u>	5.3
Mineola, NY 11501		72 72 74
Phone: 5165713054	ar sea	

## **Routing Slip**

Department	NIFS Entry: X	31-JAN-20 JDELLEPD
Department	NIFS Approval: X	31-JAN-20 JDELLEPD
DPW	Capital Fund Approved:	
ОМВ	NIFA Approval: X	11-FEB-20 IQURESHI
ОМВ	NIFS Approval: X	05-FEB-20 JNOGID
County Atty.	Insurance Verification: X	31-JAN-20 AAMATO
County Atty.	Approval to Form: X	31-JAN-20 DMCDERMOTT
СРО	Approval: X	13-FEB-20 KOHAGENCE

DCEC	Approval: X	13-FEB-20 JCHIARA
Dep. CE	Approval: X	18-FEB-20 TFOX
Leg. Affairs	Approval/Review: X	02-MAR-20 JSCHANTZ
Legislature	Approval:	
Comptroller	Deputy:	
NIFA	NIFA Approval:	

## **Contract Summary**

Purpose: This is an amendment to an existing contract with Crime Victims Center, Inc. (d/b/a Parents for Megan's Law) to renew and extend the term of the contract for one (1) year and increase the maximum amount by \$180,000. The contractor assists the Police Department in its goal of the prevention of childhood sexual abuse by providing a helpline to access information about sex offenders, literature, and outreach to increase dissemination of sex offender notifications, and counseling referrals to the Nassau County Coalition Against Child Abuse and Neglect.

Method of Procurement: Contract amendment. Please see procurement history below.

**Procurement History:** This is a sole source not-for-profit vendor. Parents for Megan's Law is a well-established, unique organization, and the only known source for the combination of services provided under this contract. The contractor has satisfactorily provided these services to the Department, and has held a similar contract with Suffolk County.

**Description of General Provisions:** The contractor assists the Police Department in its goal of the prevention of childhood sexual abuse by providing a helpline to access information about sex offenders, literature, and outreach to increase dissemination of sex offender notifications, and counseling referrals to the Nassau County Coalition Against Child Abuse and Neglect.

Impact on Funding / Price Analysis: \$180,000 increase to maximum amount. New maximum amount is \$540,000 with a new term end date of 8/31/20

Change in Contract from Prior Procurement: N/A

Recommendation: (approve as submitted) Approve as submitted.

## **Advisement Information**

BUDGET CODES		
Fund:	PDH	
Control:	PD	
Resp:	1135	
Object:	DE500	
Transaction:		
Project #:		
Detail:		

FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT
Revenue	
Contract:	
County	\$ 180,000.00
Federal	\$ 0.00
State	\$ 0.00
Capital	\$ 0.00
Other	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 180,000.00

LINE	INDEX/OBJECT CODE	AMOUNT
05	PDPDH1135/DE500	\$ 180,000.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
		\$ 0.00
	TOTAL	\$ 180,000.00